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Product licence

number
PL 1596/4075

PL 1596/4052

PL 1596/4053

PL0039/4048

PL4I27/4000

PL3359/4037
PL0032/4069
PL0032/4078
PL0032/40I2
PL0003/4013

PL0003/4114

PL0003/4108
PL0003/4I3I
PL0003/4146

Company name

Duphar Veterinary Ltd

Duphar Veterinary Ltd

Duphar Veterinary Ltd

Evans Medical Ltd
Micro Biological (Ireland) Ltd

Mycofarm UK Ltd

Upjohn Ltd
Upjohn Ltd
Upjohn Ltd
Wellcome Foundation Ltd

Wellcome Foundation Ltd
Wellcome Foundation Ltd
Wellcome Foundation Ltd
Wellcome Foundation Ltd

Indications for use
(Non-prescription items only)

Product name • Active Ingredients

Duphatrim Poultry Sulphadiazine 400 mg per ml
Suspension Trimethoprim 30 mg per ml
Duphatrim Bolus Sulphadiazine BP I g

Trimethoprim BP 200 mg
Duphatrim Piglet Sulphadiazine BP SO mg
Suspension Trimethoprim BP 10 mg
Kaolin Poultice BP Kaolin
Micro Anti-Bloat Premix Polyoxyalkalene ("Poloxalene")

52-0% w/w
Delsuvac R Bordetella Bronchiseptica
Lincocin Aquadrops Lincomycin Hydrochloride
Lincocin Tablets 100 mg Lincomycin Hydrochloride
Lincocin Tablets 500 mg Lincomycin Hydrochloride

Tribrissen Piglet Sulphadiazine Trimethoprim
Suspension
Tribrissen Oral Paste Sulphadiazine Trimethoprim
Tribrissen 24% Injection Sulphadiazine Trimethoprim
Epivax P Canine Parvovirus Vaccine
Epivax PL Canine Parvovirus and

Leptospirosis
Epivax KHL Canine contagious Hepatitis and 3

Leptospirosis Vaccine
(Inactivated)

Epivax KHPL Canine Contagious Hepatitis 3
Canine Parvovirus and
Leptospirosis Vaccine
(Inactivated)

KEY TO MARKETING OUTLETS

1. "May be sold or supplied otherwise than by or under the supervision of a pharmacist as a medicinal product on a General Sale List. (GSL)
2. "To be sold or supplied only in a registered pharmacy by or under the supervision of a pharmacist". (P)
3. "To be sold or supplied only in accordance with a prescription given by an appropriate practitioner". (POM)
4. "To be sold or supplied only in a registered pharmacy by or under the supervision of a pharmacist or in accordance with Article 3 of the Medicines (Veterinary Drugs) (Pharmacy and
Merchants List) Order 1989". (PML)
5. "To be sold or supplied only in accordance with a prescription given by a veterinary surgeon or a veterinary practitioner or in accordance with Article 4 of the Medicines (Exemptions
from Restrictions on the Retail Sale or supply of Veterinary Drugs) Order 1979 as amended". (POM)

PL0003/4144 Wellcome Foundation Ltd

PL0003/414S Wellcome Foundation Ltd

Marketing
outlet

3

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934
The Secretary of State for Energy hereby gives notice that in
pursuance of the powers conferred by section 2(1) of The Petroleum
(Production) Act 1934, he has granted a Development Licence (DL)
in accordance with the Petroleum (Production) (Landward Areas)
Regulations 1984. The name of the Licensee and the area covered by
the licence is shown on the schedule below. Except where otherwise
indicated, the area is bounded by straight lines drawn between
National Grid Reference points.

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby also gives notice that
under the provisions of The Petroleum (Production) Regulations
1976 Production Licences PL19S and PL196 have been surrendered.

Details of PL 195 and PL 196 were published in the London Gazette
of 6th October 1981, and 25th February 1986.

SCHEDULE
Licence No: DL002.
Name of Licensee: Ultramar Exploration Limited.
Area in Sq. Kms: 10-59.
County/Regions: Hampshire.
Grid Points of Boundaries:
SU3800 3750—SU4000 3750—
SU4000 3500—SU3928 3500—
SU3928 3292—SU4140 3292—
SU4140 3250—SU3800 3250—
SU3800 3400—SU3650 3400—

SU3650 3500—SU3800 3500—
SU38003750. (18 SI)

HOME-GROWN CEREALS
AUTHORITY

Statement Issued Pursuant to the Corn Returns Act 1882, as
Amended, and the Com Returns (Delegation of Functions) Order
1981 (No. 142).

The following are the quantities sold and average prices of British
corn per tonne of 1,000 kilograms computed from returns received
by the H erne-Grown Cereals Authority in the week ended 12th
October 1990. They are based on purchases from growers during the
week ended 4th October 1990, by merchants carrying on business in
prescribed areas in England and Wales.

British Com

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Maize

Quantities
sold

(tonnes)
176,964.2
22,298.0
3,166.7

402.9

Average price
per tonne

(£)
116.40
115.20
112.60
127.80

Statement showing the quantities sold and average prices of British corn per tonne of 1,000 kilograms for the quarter ended Michaelmas
Day 1990 with comparitive figures of three earlier years:

British Com

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Maize

Quantities
sold

tonnes
1,595,902.4
1,481,687.5

33,828.8
6,458.1

1987

Quarter ended Michaelmas Day 1990

Average price
per tonne

£
108.50
109.80
112.00
113.20

Quantities
sold

tonnes
1,078,600.9
1,187,597.0

33,070.3
5,690.4

1988
Average price

per tonne
£

110.70
111.80
103.20
115.80


