## THE LONDON GAZETTE, 19TH OCTOBER 1990

Product heence number	Company name	Product name	Active Ingredients	Indications for use (Non-prescription items only)	Marketing outlet
PL1596/4075	Duphar Veterinary Ltd	Duphatrim Poultry Suspension	Sulphadiazine 400 mg per ml Trimethoprim 30 mg per ml		3
PL1596/4052	Duphar Veterinary Ltd	Duphatrim Bolus	Sulphadiazine BP I g Trimethoprim BP 200 mg		3
PL1596/4053	Duphar Veterinary Ltd	Duphatrim Piglet Suspension	Sulphadiazine BP 50 mg Trimethoprim BP 10 mg		3
PL0039/4048	Evans Medical Ltd	Kaolin Poultice BP	Kaolin		4
PL4127/4000	Micro Biological (Ireland) Ltd	Micro Anti-Bloat Premix	Polyoxyalkalene ("Poloxalene") 52-0% w/w		3
PL3359/4037	Mycofarm UK Ltd	Delsuvac R	Bordetella Bronchiseptica		3
PL0032/4069	Upjohn Ltd	Lincocin Aquadrops	Lincomycin Hydrochloride		3
PL0032/4078	Upjohn Ltd	Lincocin Tablets 100 mg	Lincomycin Hydrochloride		3
PL0032/4012	Upjohn Ltd	Lincocin Tablets 500 mg	Lincomycin Hydrochloride		3
PL0003/4013	Wellcome Foundation Ltd	Tribrissen Piglet Suspension	Sulphadiazine Trimethoprim		3
PL0003/4114	Wellcome Foundation Ltd	Tribrissen Oral Paste	Sulphadiazine Trimethoprim		3
PL0003/4108	Wellcome Foundation Ltd	Tribrissen 24% Injection	Sulphadiazine Trimethoprim		3
PL0003/4131	Wellcome Foundation Ltd	Epivex P	Canine Parvovirus Vaccine		3
PL0003/4146	Wellcome Foundation Ltd	Epivax PL	Canine Parvovirus and Leptospirosis		3
PL0003/4144	Welkome Foundation Ltd	Epivax KHL	Canine contagious Hepatitis and Leptospirosis Vaccine (Inactivated)		3
PL0003/4145	Wellcome Foundation Ltd	Epivax KHPL	Canine Contagious Hepatitis Canine Parvovirus and Leptospirosis Vaccine (Inactivated)		3

**KEY TO MARKETING OUTLETS** 

"May be sold or supplied otherwise than by or under the supervision of a pharmacist as a medicinal product on a General Sale List. (GSL)
"To be sold or supplied only in a registered pharmacy by or under the supervision of a pharmacist". (P)
"To be sold or supplied only in accordance with a prescription given by an appropriate practitioner". (POM)
"To be sold or supplied only in a registered pharmacy by or under the supervision of a pharmacist or in accordance with Arucle 3 of the Medicines (Veterinary Drugs) (Pharmacy and Merchants List) Order 1989". (PML)

5. "To be sold or supplied only in accordance with a prescription given by a veterinary surgeon or a veterinary practitioner or in accordance with Article 4 of the Medicines (Exemptions from Restrictions on the Retail Sale or supply of Veterinary Drugs) Order 1979 as amended". (POM)

## DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

## PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby gives notice that in pursuance of the powers conferred by section 2(1) of The Petroleum (Production) Act 1934, he has granted a Development Licence (DL) in accordance with the Petroleum (Production) (Landward Areas) Regulations 1984. The name of the Licensee and the area covered by the licence is shown on the schedule below. Except where otherwise indicated, the area is bounded by straight lines drawn between National Grid Reference points.

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby also gives notice that under the provisions of The Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1976 Production Licences PL195 and PL196 have been surrendered.

Details of PL195 and PL196 were published in the London Gazette of 6th October 1981, and 25th February 1986.

SCHEDULE

Licence No: DL002. Name of Licensee: Ultramar Exploration Limited. Area in Sq. Kms: 10-59. County/Regions: Hampshire. Grid Points of Boundaries: SU3800 3750—SU4000 3750-SU4000 3500—SU3928 3500-SU3928 3292—SU4140 3292-SU4140 3250-SU3800 3250-SU3800 3400-SU3650 3400-

SU3650 3500-SU3800 3500-

SU3800 3750.

(18 SI)

## **HOME-GROWN CEREALS AUTHORITY**

Statement Issued Pursuant to the Corn Returns Act 1882, as Amended, and the Corn Returns (Delegation of Functions) Order 1981 (No. 142).

The following are the quantities sold and average prices of British corn per tonne of 1,000 kilograms computed from returns received by the Home-Grown Cereals Authority in the week ended 12th October 1990. They are based on purchases from growers during the week ended 4th October 1990, by merchants carrying on business in prescribed areas in England and Wales.

	Bri	itish Co	rn	Quantities sold (tonnes)	Average price per tonne (£)	
Wheat			•••	 176,964.2	116.40	
Barley		•••		 22,298.0	115.20	
Oats			•••	 3,166.7	112.60	
Rye				 402.9	127.80	
Maize	•••		•••	 	-	

Statement showing the quantities sold and average prices of British corn per tonne of 1,000 kilograms for the quarter ended Michaelmas Day 1990 with comparitive figures of three earlier years:

								Quarter ended Michaelmas Day 1990					
								19	87	1988			
		British Corn						Quantities sold tonnes	Average price per tonne £	Quantities sold tonnes	Average price per tonne £		
Wheat							•••	1,595,902.4	108.50	1,078,600.9	110.70		
Barley							•••	1,481,687.5	109.80	1,187,597.0	111.80		
Oats				•••				33,828.8	112.00	33,070.3	103.20		
Rye	•••				•••		•••	6,458.1	113.20	5,690.4	115.80		
Maize							•••			_	—		